EppiE BAZA CALVO
Grovernor

RAY TENORIO
Licutenam Governor

BCT 2 52013

Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.
Speaker

I Mina'trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guidhan
155 Hesler Street

Hagatina, Guam 96910

RE: Board Appointment

Dear Madame Speaker:

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act ot Guam and the

local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the following
appointment and supporting documents tor: s

APPOINTEE: Dr. Michael L.. Bevacqua

POSITION: Literature Arts Member, Council on the Arts and
Humanities Agency (CAHA)

TERM LENGTH:  Four (4) years

TERM SERVED: December 23, 2012 to December 22, 2016
The appointment is subject to the consent of [ Lihwslaturan Guuihan. Please schedule a
hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senserarmente,

EDDIE BAZA CALVO

40l

Ricardo 1. Bordallo Governor’s Complex » Adelup. Guam 96910
Yel: {aT1) 472-8931 « Fax: (671) 477-4826 « www governor gnam.gov « calendar.guam gov
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EDDIE BAZA CALVO
Governor

RAY TENORIO
Lieutenant Govemor

(,J%N of the f‘f;?fw'nm reof fé?!«l//f
ACT 2 52013

Dr. Michael L. Bevacqua
P.O. Box 22894
Barrigada, Guam 96921

Dear Dr. Bevacqua:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of
the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the
good of all our l:peo le. I hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo Tenorio
administration for the remainder of the unexpired term indicated below as:

Literature Arts Member, Council on the Arts and Humanities Agency
(CAHA)
Term Length: Four (4) years
Term Served: December 23, 2012 to December 22, 2016

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of I Liheslaturan Guihan.
Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 for further processing.

Senseramente,

EDDIE BAZA CALVO

Ricardo ). Bordallo Governor’s Complex » Adelup, Guam 96910
Tel (071 472-8931 « Fax (6714774826 « www governor. guam.zov « calendar suam. gov
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information

The following information is required for submission o the Speaker of [ Likeslaturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1:

_NOMINEE INFORMATION =
La§t Name Bevacqua .First Michae| :MLL Date 10/1 4/13

Address _ Apariment/Unit #
Phone ] E-mail Address mibasquiat@ hotmaal com

o iaga - en Appomtment Member CAHA Board

Are you a citizen of the United YES® NO if no, are you au%hanzad to work in

States? e US YESI  NO [

'EDUCATION = ST e _ L
High School Lopez Contsnuataon School City/State Arroyo Grande CA
Fom 1995 T 1996 gaiwmer  YES® N0l oeree GED

Collese Unnversﬂy of Guam _C'W’S*ﬁ"e Mangiloa, Guam

Fom 1998 To 2001 gadmer ~ YES®  No Desee BA, Art/English

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.som All other versions cbsolete i aoe



_EDUCATION"
Graduate
School

Did you

graduate? YES W

From 2004 ™ 2010
' g;gerge City/State
o Did you

graduate? YES L

From To

(EMPLOYMENTHISTORY -~ =
{1) Present
Employer

Umversny.a_éq.a.m_____..._ |

UOG Station, Mangilao, Guam D2

Address Held

{2} Previous
Employer

Dates

Address Held

{3) Previous
Employer

[Dates

Address Held

{4) Previous
Employer

Dates

Address Held

{5) Previous
Employer

Dates

Address Held

PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE.
Agency

Address

Job Title From:

Rev. 04-2013_v.2 sem All other versions obsolete

Positon  Instructor
Position
Position

Position

Position

University of California, San Diego City/State S gn Diego, CA

NO .. Degree Ethnic Studies, Ph.D.

NO ' = Degree

200S-Present

Phone

To

13



'PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE .~
Agency Phore

Address

Job Title From: To

'PRIOR GOVERNMENT SERVICE (EXCLUDING GOVERNMENT OF GUAM)
Agency Phone

Address

Job Title Fram: To

Agency FPhone

Address

Job Title From: To

CTRAINING R R : .
Institute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training: Date
Apprentice Blacksmith under Tun Jack Lujan 2008 - present
Trained as a Chamorro Language medical interpreter 2004

List ali educational, professional, civic awards, and recognition for public service:
Received a Tan Chong Padula Award, 2008 for work with stateside Chamorro communities
Received numerous research and fravel scholarships in California and Guam

Rev. 04-2013 v.2.secm Al other versions obsolate 3P age



PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT

LkSt mvoivemeﬂt ona IocaI!natnonal/sntemat:orzal evek hst organzzatton actawtaes pamc;paied in, offzces held:

Member, Guam First Commission, 2012 - present
Board Member, Chamorro Hands in Education Links Unity, 2008 - 2010
Board Member, Guam War Survivors Memorial Foundation, 2011 - 2012
Chairman, Independence for Guam Task Force (Commission on Decolonization) 2011 - present

COMMUNITY./ CIVIC INVOLVEMENT ..
List organizations, activities, participated in, Qfﬂces heid
~Member, Son's and Daughters of Guam Club, San Diego, 2006 - 2008
Member, National Association of Ethnic Studies, 2004 - 2008
Member, Guahan Coalition for Peace and Justice, 2008 - present

FUBLIC}XTIGNS ANB PRESENTAT!QNS

List any published articles, papers delivered at professzonai meeimgs etc.;

| have written 26 entries on Chamorro culture and Guam History for the website Guampedia.
"Identifikon Nationat: | Kuttra-ta yan i Masagayi-ta” presented at the 3rd Chamorro Conference, Saipan, 2008
"Protecting Our Culture in the Midst of Change" presented at the Hinasson i Taotao Guahan Forum, Guam 2009
The impo.rtanée. of the Chamorro Language” presented at the "Living the Guam Brand Conference," Guam 2011

1 have published numerous articles related to Guam’s political status, Chamorro culture and language.

'MILITARY SERVICE (PLEASE ATTACH FORM DD-214)

Branch From To

Rank at Discharge Type of Discharge

Rev, 04-2013_v.2.scm Al other versions obsolete i



(1) Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without YES NO W
the United States?

 |f so, please specify in detail:

Address of the court:

Date of Conviclion:

. Specific infraction committed:

{2} Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or YES NO i
without the United States? ' o

if 50, please s;ae{:ify in detail the reasons and facts refated to such declaration:

{3) Have you ever been found not guiity or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by

reason of insanity? YES: NO®

(4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason? YES | NO B

I so, please specify in why the appointing authority befieves you that you are not suffering from any mendal iiiness or
affliction:

Rev. 04-2013 v.2.s0m All ather versions ohsolete ¢




Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricarde J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

rrop:  Michael Lujan Bevacqua

[ have no financial interest in any business

O Tdo have mterest(s) i the following business{es}:

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of inferest

Daie :

t, —
Rav. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions absolete 6| aage



: _ ; 1 :QNALT*{ 01:‘ PERJ{]R‘{ . .
! the andersxgned do hereby depose and say that; (1) | have read and revrewed the mformatton contalned in

-the attached Appointment/Nomination letier from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the
Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that | am
competent to testify to said matiers; and (3} that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with
the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5.

{ declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is true
and cotrect.

Rev. 04-2013 v.2.s0m Alt other versions obsolete Tivage



SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guamn Judicial Center » 120 West O'Brien Drive « Hagatha, Guam 96910

Telephone (671} 475-3370
Fax (671) 472-2856

DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Courts

Name: MICHAEL LUJAN BEVACQUA

$S#: iw# GUAM DL# [ o=« of Bir»: _

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases: _ Civil Cases;
A, N No Case Found _ . A Pl No Case Found
B. 1. Criminal Case No. B. N Civil Case No.
2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No.
3. Criminal Case No. 3. Civil Case No.
4, Criminat Case No. 4. Civil Case No,
5. Criminal Case No. 5. Civil Case No.
Criminat Record: Page 1 of 1 Civil Record: Page  of

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial
Center, 120 West (O’Brien Drive, Hagatfia, Guam. Hours of operation are Moenday - Friday, 8:00 am. 1o 5:00 pm,
Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated; 10/21/2013 DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Courts '

Prepared By:

The absence of an
criginal Court Seal
invalidates this
document



Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23509
Guam Main Factlity, Guam 96921

October 21, 2013

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME:| Michael Lujan BEVACQUA

DATE OF B.IRTH:! FINGERPRINT #:

NONE

g’i’he individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are subject

to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND iS5 NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY. THIS CLEARANCE DOES NOT REFLECT ARREST(S) PENDING ADJUDICATION.

By Direction: angela

: FRED E. BORDALLO, JR.

The absence of an original GUAM POLICE CHIEF OF POLICE
seal invalidates this police clearance.
REVISET. 87782741





